
Race:1
525y/480m

19:50
 Grade  

A3
Dundalk

Welcome To Dundalk Stadium A3 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €465

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A2
T4 A3 A1
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.00]
TR: Owner[29.00-DLK] 58 10 135Emmett Skeffington (Dungannon Tyrone) Ibk.D.(Sonic-Drumnafern Ciara).Sep'21DRUMNAFERN AKIRA TPW €3,320

Jul 25'25 69 525R    A3 T2 2.53 1234 6th 8.75L/sh Ld1/2,Crd 3 29.21 Sand DLK Dominico 29.83
Jul 11'25 71 525R    A2 T2 2.61 6566 6th 11.25L LckEP,Blk 1 28.84 Sand DLK Dunnanelly Fred 29.63
Jun 6'25 70 525R    A2 T2 2.43 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 29.07 Sand DLK Rowleys Charm *29.07
May 16'2 70 525R    A2 T5 2.50 1111 1st 5.25L FAw,ALd 29.00 Sand DLK Fridays Scarlet *29.00
Apr 25'25 70 525R    A3 T1 0.00 1111 1st 1.75L EP,ALd 29.08 Sand DLK Mainstreet Bono *29.08

Blue

2 [29.00]
TR: Owner[29.00-DLK] 21 4 23Feathers-Of-A-Frog-Syn (Blackrock Dundal Ibe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Groveshill View).Nov'22ROWLEYS CHARM TPW €1,595

Jul 25'25 72 525R    A3 T3 3.02 6666 4th 5.25L/sh MsdBk,ClrRn 29.21 Sand DLK Dominico 29.59
Jul 5'25 73 600R    A3 T5 4.00 6666 6th 4.0L/nk/s Crd 1,Blk 1 33.07 Sand DLK Harryannafreya 33.39
Apr 19'25 73 525R    A2 T1 0.00 1111 1st 4.75L 29.00 Sand DLK Tahina Adam *29.00
Apr 4'25 73 525R    A2 T3 2.53 1111 1st 1.25L EP,ALd 29.06 Sand DLK Stylishly Savvy *29.06
Mar 29'25 73 525R    A4 T1 2.65 1112 1st 3.75L Ld1/2,FinWl 29.04 Sand DLK Tumble Bumble *29.04

White

3 [28.90]
TR: Owner[28.90-DLK] 11 3 11Gary Cole/Reece Thompson Murray (Co.Me If.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Cloran Cookie).Aug'23CLORAN SIMBA TPW €995

Jul 18'25 70 400R    S2 T2 7.31 54 5th 5.25L/nk/QAw,LckEP 21.36 Sand DLK Tommys Oreo 21.76
Jul 11'25 70 525R    A2 T1 2.57 2344 4th 5.50L EvAw,Crd 1 28.84 Sand DLK Dunnanelly Fred 29.22
May 23'2 70 525R    A4 T2 2.42 1st nk 28.90 Sand DLK Shelone Irene *28.90
May 16'2 72 525R    A4 T3 2.50 1111 1st sh EP,ALd 29.38 Sand DLK Stefans Flash *29.38
Apr 11'25 71 400R    S7 T3 0.00 1st 0.75L ChlRu,Ld 2 22.03 Sand DLK Pavilion Luveen *22.03

Black

4 [28.70]
TR: Owner[28.70-DLK] 66 6 1811Seamus Lanney (Navan Meath) Ibk.D.(Belles Direction-Coolavanny Aldi).Feb'21TOMMYS OLYMPIC TPW €4,465

Jul 25'25 76 525R    A3 T1 2.74 5555 5th 7.00L/sh SlAw,A 5th 29.21 Sand DLK Dominico 29.71
Jul 19'25 75 400T    T3 0.00 Solo 21.71 Sand DLK *21.71
Jun 15'24 76 525R    A3 T3 0.00 1st 6L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.70 Sand DLK Sweet Baby Jane *28.70
May 19'2 77 525R    A2 T3 2.55 2222 2nd 0.75L ChlRu,A 2nd 28.76 Sand DLK Scroggy Cara 28.81
Mar 31'23 77 525R    A3 T3 2.55 3311 1st 1.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.81 Sand DLK Woodford Johnny *28.81

Orange

5 [28.92]
TR: Paul Whyte[28.92-DLK] 66 10 1320Paul Whyte (Lifford Donegal) Wbd.B.(Pestana-Fridays Lucille).Jul'21FRIDAYS ISABEL TPW €5,560

Jul 26'25 61 525R    A2 T5 2.61 4433 3rd 3L Crd 2,Imp 2 29.22 Sand DLK De Beeswing 29.43
Jul 18'25 60 525R    A2 T6 2.58 3332 3rd 5.50L W 1,A 3rd 28.59 Sand DLK Fayes Diamond 28.97
Jul 5'25 61 525R    A3 T6 2.59 5332 1st 2L Chl3/4,FinWl 29.02 Sand DLK Wiffens Gold *29.02
Feb 14'25 61 525R    A3 T5 2.55 1st 0.75L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.01 Sand DLK Unanimous Xena *29.01
Jul 13'24 60 525R    A3 T6 2.62 4432 1st 4.5L Chl 4,Strfin 28.92 Sand DLK Palatine Joe *28.92

Stripes

6
TR: Liam O'Rourke[29.52-NWB] 14 3 22Mr.Liam O'Rourke (Garristown Dublin) Wbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Micklem Cuckoo).Oct'22ADRAVILLE BUCKS TPW €930

Jul 11'25 65 400R    S1 T6 7.12 11 1st 1L FAw,ALd 21.25 Sand DLK Liscarnan Star *21.25
Jun 28'25 64 400R    S1 T5 7.30 33 3rd 2.5L EvAw,W 2 21.47 Sand DLK Funky Adz 21.64
May 30'2 65 400R    S4 T2 7.23 11 1st 6L Ld 1,drclr 21.50 Sand DLK Congress Galaxy *21.50
Sep 13'24 64 325R    S5 T6 0.00 11 1st 4L Ld 1,RnOn 17.75 Sand 1/1 NWBCarrigeen Aussie *17.75
Aug 16'24 64 525R    ON2 T4 1.05 1111 5th 7.5L/sh Ld 1,FdRi 28.99 Sand 5/2 NWBHanks Choice 29.52

Sectional Time:First preference Res: ABCD

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
400y/366m

20:05
 Grade  

SS0
Dundalk

The View Restaurant Open 400

Wnr €365, 2nd €50, 3rd €20
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €435

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 SS0 SS0
T2 SS0 SS0
T3 SS0 SS0
T4 SS0 SS0
T5 SS0 SS0
T6 SS0 SS0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [21.32]
TR: Owner[21.32-DLK] 10 3 12Gerard Callan (Dundalk Louth) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Cabra Julia).Oct'23FLUFF THE START TPW €785

Jul 18'25 67 525R    A3 T2 2.59 1111 2nd 1.50L EP,EvCh 28.77 Sand DLK Longrange Coco 28.87
Jul 11'25 67 525R    A3 T3 2.55 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 28.94 Sand DLK Arrigle Beauty *28.94
Jun 14'25 67 525R    A3 T2 2.73 3322 2nd 7.25L SlAw,RnOn 28.73 Sand DLK Rolo Tokyo 29.24
May 30'2 68 400R    S3 T1 7.21 11 1st 2.75L Ld 1,drclr 21.32 Sand DLK Corbrack Pablo *21.32
Apr 18'25 67 400R    S7 T4 0.00 11 1st 6.25L EP,ALd 21.77 Sand DLK Rodeo Drive *21.77

Blue

2 [21.33]
TR: Owner[21.33-DLK] 19 4 41Barry Carr/Christy Nugent (Darkley Armag Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Ballymurphy Nia).Sep'22MADDIES MACHINE TPW €670

Jul 26'25 62 335R    SS0 T1 6.95 3rd 3.75L SlAw,RnOn 18.06+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Thats For Sure 18.47
Jul 18'25 63 400R    S1 T4 7.09 11 1st 0.75L VQaw,LdRu 21.33 Sand DLK Whiterock Shadow *21.33
May 31'2 62 400R    S1 T2 7.05 11 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 21.53 Sand DLK Away Bono *21.53
May 3'25 62 335R    S5 T1 6.54 1st 4L FAw,drclr 17.98+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Takeiteasyjota *18.13
Apr 5'24 63 325R    S7 T4 4.41 11 1st 7L FAw,ALd 17.80 Sand 2/1 LFD Bellatrix Doll *17.80

White

3 [21.02]
TR: Martin Lanney[21.02-DLK] 11 3 22Michael Scanlan (Loughill Limerick) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Sweet Pear).Nov'23WOODCLIFF DUKE TPW €1,095

Jul 26'25 64 400R    SS0 T2 7.25 66 6th 16.50L Imp 1,FcdCk 20.97 Sand DLK Epic Ace 22.12
Jul 19'25 66 400R    SS0 T4 7.10 11 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 21.02 Sand DLK Danikas Diamond *21.02
Jul 12'25 67 400R    SS0 T2 7.23 22 2nd 2.5L ChlRi,FinWl 21.05 Sand DLK Raha Rua 21.22
May 31'2 66 525R    A2 T2 3.17 1111 1st 2.5L EP,HldOn 28.69 Sand 1/1 TRL Cashen Panther *28.69
Apr 26'25 66 325R    S5 T5 0.00 31 1st 8L Ld 1,M-W 17.49 Sand 1/1f TRL Norden Lights *17.49

Black

4 [21.22]
TR: Roy Ruddy(NI)[21.22-DLK] 13 2 23Paul Dotters/Patrick McQuaid (Co.Armagh) Ibk.D.(Priceless Jet-Ballygogue Luna).Jun'23BALLYGOGUE JET TPW €1,000

Jul 19'25 74 400R    SS0 T4 7.14 66 5th 7.75L/hd ChlRu,FcdCk 21.13 Sand DLK Southwind Wild 21.68
Jul 12'25 75 400R    SS0 T3 7.37 43 3rd 4.0L EvAw,ClrRn 21.05 Sand DLK Raha Rua 21.33
May 31'2 75 400R    SS0 T1 7.22 43 4th 1.25L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 21.12 Sand DLK Valderrama 21.22
Apr 26'25 75 400R    S1 T3 7.28 32 1st 0.5L FinWl,LdNrL 21.31 Sand DLK Zippy Canning *21.31
Feb 28'25 74 400R    S5 T2 7.37 11 1st 4.5L Ld 1,drclr 21.52 Sand DLK Sling Your Hook *21.52

Orange

5 [21.36]
TR: Michael Taggart(NI)[21.36-DLK] 22 5 83Mr.Paul Ryan (Co.Derry) Mbk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Calzaghe Jan).Feb'23BLACKSTONE HOFFA TPW €1,955

Jul 26'25 72 400R    SS0 T6 7.50 66 3rd 9.25L VSlaw,RnOn 21.01 Sand DLK Ballinakill Noel 21.66
Jul 19'25 73 325R    SS0 T6 0.00 54 4th 2.25L/sh/EvAw,W 17.80 Sand LFD Armagh Buckfast 17.99
Jun 21'25 73 525R    A3 T2 2.56 2221 1st 2.75L ChlBS,Ld3/4 28.81 Sand DLK Nushkas Best *28.81
May 31'2 73 335R    SS0 T3 6.50 1st sh Ld 1,HldOn 17.82+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP Thats For Sure *17.97
Nov 1'24 73 400R    S3 T3 7.25 11 1st nk Ld 1,HldOn 21.36 Sand DLK Longrange Roxy *21.36

Stripes

6 [21.12]
TR: Owner[21.12-DLK] 46 17 1011Audrey Burney/John Pearson (Armagh) Mbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Droopys Viola).Nov'21KERABELLEC JACKO TPW €8,155

Jul 26'25 70 400R    SS0 T3 7.36 44 4th 9.25L/sh SlAw,BlkRi 21.01 Sand DLK Ballinakill Noel 21.67
Jul 12'25 69 525R    A0 T3 2.52 1111 1st 1L EP,HldOn 28.68 Sand DLK Beretta Brandi *28.68
Mar 15'25 69 400R    SS0 T5 7.20 11 1st 1.25L FAw,CmAg 21.15 Sand DLK Monleek Sudan *21.15
Mar 8'25 70 400R    SS0 T3 7.13 11 1st 1.75L EP,FinWl 21.12 Sand DLK Monleek Sudan *21.12
Sep 14'24 69 525R    A0 T5 0.00 1st 2.75L FAw,ALd 28.34 Sand DLK Rathanny Mopsey *28.34

Sectional Time:First preference Res: EFGH

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:20
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: Bar One Racing

Dundalk

Bar One Racing A2 525 Round 1 Heat 1

Wnr €1200, 2nd €450, 3rd €250
 HtWnr: €75 4 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €2,980

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2
T2 A2 A1
T3 A3 A1
T4 A2 A2
T5 A2 A2
T6 A2 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.01]
TR: Owner[29.01-DLK] 7 1 03Reece Thompson Murray/Evan Cole (Trim Ibk.B.(Signet Ace-Love Queen).Nov'23CLORAN ACE TPW €270

Jul 18'25 60 525R    A4 T2 2.65 3333 4th 5.00L/nk Crd 1,Ck 3 29.05 Sand DLK In All Fairness 29.42
Jul 11'25 60 525R    A4 T4 2.55 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 29.01 Sand DLK Highview Lucas *29.01
Jul 4'25 60 525R    A5 T1 2.68 4455 5th 11.25L SlAw,Bmp 1 28.92 Sand DLK Eglish Boy 29.71
Jun 27'25 58 525R    A5 T3 2.57 1111 2nd 0.75L EP,HdNrL 29.29 Sand DLK Crypto Currency 29.34
Jun 20'25 59 400R    S6 T1 7.36 11 2nd 0.75L Ld 1,HdNrL 21.85 Sand DLK Tullymurry Coast 21.90

Blue

2 [28.87]
TR: Paul Whyte[28.87-DLK] 10 2 24Mr.Paul Whyte (Lifford Donegal) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Fridays Doll).Nov'21FRIDAYS AFFIRM TPW €1,115

Jul 26'25 63 325T    T1 0.00 11 1st 6L RL 17.74 Sand LFD Fridays Cuba *17.74
Jul 19'25 63 325T    T1 0.00 11 1st 1L RL 17.84 Sand LFD Fridays Nigeria *17.84
Oct 4'24 62 525R    A2 T3 0.00 3rd 3.75L Bmp 2,FinWl 28.75 Sand DLK A Thousand Faces 29.01
Aug 30'24 62 525R    A1 T4 0.00 1st 2.75L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.90 Sand DLK New Note *28.90
Aug 23'24 62 525R    A3 T4 0.00 1111 1st 4.75L FAw,ALd 28.87 Sand DLK Abbeyville Dingo *28.87

White

3 [28.76]
TR: Nalin Monerawela[28.76-DLK] 35 5 59Mr.Nalin Monerawela (Navan Meath) Ibd.D.(Ballymac Best-Aayamza Lexie).Oct'22AAYAMZA JET TPW €2,930

Jul 26'25 68 525R    A2 T4 2.63 5111 2nd 2L Imp 2,LdBS 29.22 Sand DLK De Beeswing 29.36
Jun 27'25 70 525R    A2 T1 2.61 2244 5th 5.50L Chl 2,Crd 4 28.81 Sand DLK Highview Tom 29.19
Jan 25'25 70 525R    A1 T1 0.00 1st 3.25L LdBS,drclr 28.94 Sand DLK Altmore Serena *28.94
Dec 13'24 70 525R    A1 T1 2.53 1111 1st 4.25L FAw,ALd 28.76 Sand DLK Martinstown New *28.76
Oct 12'24 69 525R    A3 T3 2.59 1111 1st 4L Ld 1,drclr 28.77 Sand DLK Letting Ye Know *28.77

Black

4
TR: Paul Matthews(NI)[28.98-SPK] 12 2 33Clarke-Cup-Syndicate (Newry Down) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Highview Magnet).May'23STRINGER TPW €1,085

Jul 26'25 77 525R    A2 T2 2.29 6543 4th 4.50L/nk VSlaw,ClrRn 28.67 Sand 5/2 SPK Microchip 29.00
Jul 19'25 77 400R    SS0 T5 7.39 64 5th 5.75L/sh VSlaw,CrdRi 21.20 Sand DLK Some Cashout 21.61
Jul 10'25 77 525R    A2 T1 2.21 1111 2nd hd Ld 2,HdNrL 28.97 Sand 1/1 SPK Dynamite Blue 28.98
Feb 21'25 76 525R    A3 T2 2.19 2311 1st 1.5L SlAw,Ld 3 29.51 -.30 Slow 2/1 SPK Vinegarhill War *29.21
Dec 13'24 75 400R    S4 T2 7.39 32 1st 1.75L LdRi,FinWl 21.47 Sand DLK Boyne Bolger *21.47

Orange

5 [29.00]
TR: Owner[29.00-DLK] 11 6 10Mr.Laurence Jones (Co.Monaghan) Ibe.B.(Droopys Sydney-Blossoms Pet).May'23ROSETTA STONE TPW €2,915

Jul 24'25 62 350T    T2 0.00 1st 3L 18.83 Sand SPK Lockstep *18.83
Jun 12'25 62 525R    A2 T2 2.10 2226 6th 20L FAw,Crd 3 28.92 -.30 Slow 3/1 SPK Burgess Mystery 30.02
Jun 5'25 62 525R    A2 T3 2.10 1111 1st 1L QAw,HldOn 29.03 Sand 2/1 SPK Ravenswood Birdy *29.03
Apr 25'25 64 525R    A2 T3 2.10 2111 1st sh Ld1/2,HldOn 29.14 Sand 2/1 SPK Double Drop *29.14
Mar 21'25 63 525R    A2 T1 2.10 2111 1st 0.75L Ld 2,HldOn 29.25 Sand 2/1 SPK Cayan Lady *29.25

Stripes

6 [28.89]
TR: Martin Lanney[28.89-DLK] 31 4 46The-Lyric-Racing-Syn (Navan Meath) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Jaytee Pearl).Jul'22UNANIMOUS XENA TPW €2,075

Jul 18'25 60 525R    A2 T5 2.60 6555 4th 6.50L Crd 1,Blk 2 28.59 Sand DLK Fayes Diamond 29.04
Jul 4'25 60 525R    A2 T6 2.66 6665 5th 8.75L SlAw,Outp 28.41 Sand DLK Danikas Diamond 29.02
Jun 27'25 60 525R    A2 T6 2.59 4333 2nd 2.25L EvAw,FinWl 28.73 Sand DLK Dancingintherain 28.89
Apr 12'25 60 550R    A3 T6 0.00 1111 1st 7.25L Ld 1,drclr 30.15 Sand DLK Jazzycazza *30.15
Nov 30'24 60 525R    A4 T6 2.64 3333 2nd 1L Chl3/4,ChlRi 29.00 Sand DLK De Big Bucks 29.07

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: IJKL

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:35
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: Bar One Racing

Dundalk

Bar One Racing A2 525 Round 1 Heat 2

Wnr €1200, 2nd €450, 3rd €250
 HtWnr: €75 4 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €2,980

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A2 A2
T3 A2 A1
T4 A2 A2
T5 A2 A0
T6 A2 AA0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.05]
TR: Nalin Monerawela[29.05-DLK] 18 4 30Ayamzaboys-Syn (Hockley) N Smith Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Aayamza Royale).Oct'22AAYAMZA LIBERTY TPW €2,980

Jul 12'25 58 600R    A3 T2 3.92 3333 3rd 1.5L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 33.04 Sand DLK De Beeswing 33.16
Jul 5'25 58 600R    A3 T1 4.07 2233 3rd 13.50L ChlRu,ClrRn 32.72 Sand DLK Exclusion Order 33.66
May 9'25 58 525R    A4 T1 2.64 1111 1st 3.25L Ld1/2,drclr 29.05 Sand DLK Da Red Lion *29.05
Apr 26'24 57 525R    ON2 T6 2.13 2322 1st 0.5L Mid,LdNrL 29.21 Sand 5/2 SPK Rallying Girl *29.21
Apr 19'24 56 525R    ON2 T2 2.24 4343 1st 1L Chl3/4,LdRi 29.28 Sand 4/1 SPK Kay *29.28

Blue

2
TR: Liam O'Rourke[29.03-SPK] 4 1 11Mr.Larry Keane (Tralee Kerry) Ibk.D.(Crash-Highview Willow).May'23COOLEMOUNT ZIGGY TPW €2,520

Jul 10'25 71 350T    T1 0.00 Solo 19.18 Sand SPK *19.18
Apr 25'25 69 525R    A2 T2 2.10 3443 5th 7.00L/sh Crd 4,RlRi 29.14 Sand 3/1 SPK Rosetta Stone 29.64
Mar 20'25 69 525R    ON2 T1 2.13 1st sh 29.03 Sand 5/1 SPK Ballymac Chara *29.03
Mar 13'25 70 525R    ON2 T1 2.13 2222 2nd 2L EvAw,A 2nd 28.96 Sand 5/2 SPK Ballymac Chara 29.10
Mar 6'25 70 525R    ON2 T1 2.19 3233 3rd 4.75L RL 1,A 3rd 28.94 Sand 5/2 SPK Swifty Does It 29.27

White

3 [28.89]Late-Rebel Bay

TR: Martin Lanney[28.89-DLK] 44 8 124The-Loyal-Royals-Syn (Bohermeen) If.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Alls Well).Oct'21UNANIMOUS KODI TPW €5,530

Jul 12'25 78 575R    A2 T2 2.56 3345 3rd 5L EvAw,RlRi 31.48 Sand DLK Farney Charm 31.83
Jun 28'25 77 525R    A3 T1 2.66 3333 1st 0.5L RL1&2,LdNrL 29.05 Sand DLK Taplagh Tyson *29.05
Oct 12'24 78 525R    A3 T1 2.65 3342 1st 0.75L BmpRi,LdNrL 29.26 Sand DLK Blueview Sugger *29.26
Jun 22'24 78 600R    A2 T3 0.00 1st 2.25L 32.93 Sand DLK Abbeyville Zara *32.93
Apr 20'24 79 525R    A4 T1 2.54 2211 1st 6L Ld 3,drclr 28.89 Sand DLK Godfrey *28.89

Black

4 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.98-DLK] 7 2 11Tom Caughey (Newtownbutler Fermanagh) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Hillview Queen).Sep'23HILLVIEW PRINCE TPW €805

Jun 27'25 68 525R    A2 T3 2.67 4333 4th 1.75L/hd CrdStt,Crd 1 28.85 Sand DLK Quare Party 28.98
Jun 13'25 68 525R    A2 T1 2.59 6665 2nd 3.75L Crd 1,Blk 1 29.26 Sand DLK Goldcash Fire 29.52
May 24'2 70 525R    A4 T4 3.20 1211 1st 11.5L EvAw,Crd 3 28.98+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Moybella Roxy *29.08
Apr 25'25 69 525R    A4 T1 3.23 4322 1st sh RL,LdNrL 29.44 Sand 4/1 TRL Loughmore *29.44
Mar 22'25 69 525R    ON2 T1 3.23 5554 4th 6.0L EvAw,Blk 1 28.93 Sand 6/1 TRL Slanan Joe 29.35

Orange

5 [29.07]
TR: Owner[28.74-DBP] 62 8 1514Eddie Rushe (Craigavon Armagh) Ibk.B.(Duke Special-Calzaghe Lady).Apr'21HARRYANNAFREYA TPW €4,040

Jul 19'25 61 525R    A1 T1 2.12 4444 5th 12.50L ClrRn,NvShw 28.68 Sand 7/1 SPK Manalishi Jet 29.55
Jul 12'25 59 600R    A3 T1 4.03 4455 4th 3.25L/nk DH,ClrRn 33.04 Sand DLK De Beeswing 33.29
Oct 19'24 60 525R    A0 T1 16.71 2nd 1.50L Ck 1,RnOn 28.44+.20 Fast 7/2 DBP Greenhill Rosie 28.74
Jul 12'24 60 575R    A3 T2 2.56 2nd 0.75L ChlRi,FinWl 31.31 Sand DLK Lima Rose 31.36
Mar 18'23 61 525R    AA0 T4 16.59 2nd 3.50L EvAw,FinWl 28.51+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Lissan Lad 28.95

Stripes

6 [28.80]
TR: Owner[28.28-SPK] 27 5 16Laurence Jones (Carrickmacross Monagh Wbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Corduff Flame).Mar'22BASKING SHARK TPW €2,945

Jun 21'25 82 525R    A2 T6 2.68 4443 3rd 4.25L SlAw,Imp 1 29.13 Sand DLK Aikins Girl 29.43
Jun 13'25 84 525R    A1 T6 2.17 6334 6th 7.50L/nk ChlBS,Blk 3 29.06 Sand 4/1 SPK Urban Flight 29.60
May 9'25 86 525R    A1 T6 2.61 3222 1st hd AHandy,LdRi 28.86 Sand DLK Droopys Gill *28.86
Feb 15'25 86 525R    A0 T6 2.03 2222 2nd 4.00L ChlBS,EvCh 28.85 -.40 Slow 2/1 SPK Glory Lord 28.73
Aug 24'24 88 525R    A1 T5 2.08 1111 1st 3.5L ALd,FinWl 28.28 Sand 6/4 SPK Southwood Stan *28.28

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: IJKL

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:50
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: Bar One Racing

Dundalk

Bar One Racing A2 525 Round 1 Heat 3

Wnr €1200, 2nd €450, 3rd €250
 HtWnr: €75 4 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €2,980

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2
T2 A2 A2
T3 A2 A0
T4 A2 A0
T5 A2 A1
T6 A2 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.03]
TR: Owner[29.03-DLK] 8 2 11Mr.James Walsh (Belfast Antrim) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Shes Made It).Jul'23MADE IT WELL TPW €710

Jul 5'25 75 335R    S2 T3 6.85 5th 10.50L/s Bmp 1,RnOn 17.71+.15 Fast 7/2 DBP Behemoth 18.60
May 30'2 72 525R    A3 T2 2.67 3332 1st 1.75L CrdRu,FinWl 29.03 Sand DLK Pippas Baby *29.03
Mar 28'25 73 525R    A3 T4 2.63 5666 6th 3.75L/sh/Crd 2,Blk 2 29.08 Sand DLK Tahina Adam 29.37
Feb 21'25 73 525R    A4 T3 2.59 1111 1st sh EP,HldOn 29.21 Sand DLK Palatine Joe *29.21
Feb 15'25 73 525R    A6 T5 2.59 1222 2nd hd Dsp 1,ChlRi 29.46 Sand DLK Kingdom Sunset 29.47

Blue

2 [28.92]
TR: Brendan Mullan(NI)[28.92-DLK] 22 3 24Mr.Brendan Mullan (Newry Down) Ifw.D.(Explosive Boy-Union St Blues).Oct'22EGLISH BOY TPW €1,670

Jul 18'25 69 525R    A2 T4 2.67 5666 6th 11.75L SlAw,Crd1/2 28.59 Sand DLK Fayes Diamond 29.41
Jul 4'25 69 525R    A5 T2 2.56 1111 1st 4L Ld 1,FinWl 28.92 Sand DLK Arrigle Beauty *28.92
May 3'25 69 525R    A4 T3 2.40 2222 2nd 4.75L A 2nd,ClrRn 28.84 Sand DLK Aero Drama 29.17
Feb 7'25 69 525R    A3 T2 2.53 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 29.16 Sand DLK Abbeyville Hyde *29.16
Jan 31'25 69 525R    A6 T2 2.56 1111 1st 4.5L EP,ALd 29.21 Sand DLK No Better Man *29.21

White

3 [28.60]
TR: Owner[28.60-DLK] 24 7 44Miss.Megan De-Souza (Duleek Meath) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Burkos Dream).Jun'22TREE TOP PAT TPW €3,805

Jul 26'25 74 525R    A0 T2 2.65 4443 2nd 1L Bmp 2,ChlRi 28.80 Sand DLK New Note 28.87
Jul 12'25 75 525R    A1 T2 2.53 1224 5th 2.25L/hd/Ld 2,Crd 3 28.52 Sand DLK Renas Rocket 28.70
Jun 7'25 76 525R    A0 T2 2.56 1122 2nd nk Ld 1,ChlRi 28.58 Sand DLK New Note 28.60
May 17'2 74 525R    A2 T1 2.56 1111 1st 0.75L EP,ALd 28.77 Sand DLK Bizarre Barry *28.77
May 10'2 75 525R    A2 T3 2.52 1111 1st 4L EP,drclr 28.65 Sand DLK Kayles News *28.65

Black

4 [28.54]
TR: Owner[28.54-DLK] 37 5 68Mr.John Cunningham (Westmeath) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Colorado Josie).May'22ARDEVAN JOSIE TPW €3,715

Jul 19'25 58 400R    SS0 T1 7.31 65 5th 10.00L EvAw,Ck Ru 20.77 Sand DLK Broadstrand Syd 21.47
Jun 27'25 58 525R    A2 T4 2.66 6666 5th 4.50L/hd Crd 1,Blk 2 28.85 Sand DLK Quare Party 29.17
Dec 7'24 59 525R    A2 T2 0.00 2nd 0.75L ChlBS,ChlRi 28.89 -.40 Slow DLK Beretta Brandi 28.54
Jul 27'24 58 525R    A0 T1 2.48 1111 1st 7L QAw,drclr 28.61 Sand DLK All Electric *28.61
Jul 12'24 58 525R    A2 T2 2.60 2222 1st hd Chl3/4,LdRi 28.65 Sand DLK Jacobs Charm *28.65

Orange

5 [28.87]
TR: Owner[28.87-DLK] 21 5 34Natasha Atcheson/Jason Atcheson (Lisbur Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Philidora).Jun'22AIKINS GIRL TPW €850

Jul 11'25 61 525R    A2 T4 2.60 5655 5th 8.75L LckEP,Blk 1 28.84 Sand DLK Dunnanelly Fred 29.45
Jul 5'25 61 525R    A2 T4 2.50 1114 5th 5.75L/hd Ld 1,ImpRi 28.83 Sand DLK Beretta Lainey 29.24
Jun 21'25 62 525R    A2 T4 2.50 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 29.13 Sand DLK Aayamza Wizard *29.13
Jun 7'25 61 525R    A2 T5 2.55 1111 3rd 1.5L/nk EP,Ld 1 28.89 Sand DLK Shelone Irene 29.01
Aug 31'24 61 525R    A4 T4 2.52 2111 1st 0.75L Ld 2,CmAg 28.87 Sand DLK Fiercely Fresh *28.87

Stripes

6 [28.77]
TR: Owner[28.77-DLK] 14 1 24Mr.Hugh Mallon (Cookstown Tyrone) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Longrange Dawn).Oct'22LONGRANGE ROXY TPW €840

Jul 26'25 72 400R    SS0 T5 7.33 55 5th 10.00L/s EvAw,Blk 1 21.01 Sand DLK Ballinakill Noel 21.72
Jul 3'25 73 400T    T5 7.39 1st dis 21.69 -.15 Slow DLK Dapper Davy *21.54
Nov 30'24 69 525R    A2 T5 2.56 3221 1st 1.5L ChlBS,Ld3/4 28.77 Sand DLK Taplagh Tyson *28.77
Nov 8'24 70 525R    A3 T5 2.56 2222 2nd 2.25L Chl3/4,ChlRi 28.74 Sand DLK Canya Hot Shot 28.90
Nov 1'24 69 400R    S3 T6 7.30 22 2nd nk AHandy,FinW 21.36 Sand DLK Blackstone Hoffa 21.38

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: IJKL

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
400y/366m

21:05
 Grade  

SS0

Sponsored by: Bar One Racing

Dundalk

2025 Bar One Racing Irish Sprint Cup Round 3 Heat 1

Wnr €20000, 2nd €5000, 3rd €2500
 HtWnr: €80 Unpl R3: €140 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €50

Total Prizefund €36,190

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 SS0 SS0
T2 SS0 SS0
T3 SS0 SS0
T4 SS0 SS0
T5 SS0 SS0
T6 SS0 SS0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [21.22]
TR: Jack Kennelly[21.22-DLK] 10 6 12Swedish-House-Party-SynJ.Hegarty,Lisselt Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Terezas Mendoza).Sep'23SOGNA ANCORA TPW €6,380

Jul 26'25 72 400R    SS0 T3 7.02 12 2nd 2.5L FAw,Ld 1 21.05 Sand DLK Stonepark Browne 21.22
Jul 19'25 73 400R    SS0 T5 7.09 22 2nd 1.75L QAw,EP 21.24 Sand DLK Stefans Frost 21.36
May 16'2 73 350R    SS0 T3 0.00 21 1st 1.5L ChlRu,Ld 2 18.55+.10 Fast 3/1 SPK Stonepark Browne *18.65
May 9'25 73 350R    SS0 T2 0.00 11 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 18.62 Sand 6/4 SPK Road Exile *18.62
May 2'25 73 350R    SS0 T3 0.00 11 1st 3L EP,Ld 1 18.73 Sand 6/4 SPK Zippy Canning *18.73

Blue

2 [21.30]
TR: Paraic Campion[21.30-DLK] 42 13 79Osmond Bennett (Johnstown Kilkenny) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Road Queen).Jun'22BOOZED BURGESS TPW €6,205

Jul 26'25 79 400R    SS0 T1 7.28 45 4th 4.75L EvAw,RnOn 20.97 Sand DLK Epic Ace 21.30
Jul 19'25 79 400R    SS0 T3 7.32 53 2nd 4.00L CrdRu,BlkRi 21.20 Sand DLK Some Cashout 21.48
Jul 4'25 79 525R    A0 T3 2.79 1111 1st 3L VQaw,ALd 28.46 Sand 6/4 CMLAscot Noah *28.46
Apr 26'25 79 525R    A0 T2 1.22 1111 1st 0.5L VQaw,ALd 28.40+.10 Fast1/1F LMKBlastoff Heffo *28.50
Nov 2'24 78 525R    A1 T4 1.32 2111 1st 3L Ld 1,ALd 28.42+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKKilcolgan Chief *28.52

White

3 [21.12]Late-Crossfield Cloda

TR: Owner[21.12-DLK] 8 4 11Mr.Stephen Townsley (Belfast Antrim) Ibk.B.(Crossfield Dusty-Enable).Apr'23DANIKAS DIAMOND TPW €790

Jul 26'25 65 400R    SS0 T4 7.36 55 4th 4.5L/sh LckEP,RnOn 21.01 Sand DLK Droopys Patriot 21.33
Jul 19'25 65 400R    SS0 T2 7.17 22 2nd 1.50L ClrRn,A 2nd 21.02 Sand DLK Woodcliff Duke 21.12
Jul 4'25 66 525R    A2 T2 2.49 1111 1st 3.75L FAw,ALd 28.41 Sand DLK Cullmac Terry *28.41
Jun 27'25 65 525R    A2 T1 2.54 3432 1st 1.75L Chl3/4,LdRi 28.74 Sand DLK Meenagh Milan *28.74
May 23'2 66 400R    S2 T2 7.12 11 1st 3.25L Ld 1,RnOn 21.31 Sand DLK Liscarnan Flyer *21.31

Black

4 [20.94]
TR: Owner[20.94-DLK] 22 6 46Laurence Jones (Carrickmacross Monagh Ibk.D.(Premier Fantasy-Dear Oh Dear).Mar'23DEAR ME TPW €4,075

Jul 26'25 73 400R    SS0 T4 7.30 44 4th 14.00L Crd 1,Blk 1 21.12 Sand DLK Southwind Wild 22.10
Jul 19'25 71 400R    SS0 T1 7.07 11 1st 3.25L QAw,LdRu 20.94 Sand DLK Second Treasure *20.94
May 2'25 71 525R    A1 T2 2.08 1111 1st 2.5L EP,Ld 1 28.72 Sand 7/4 SPK Highview Tom *28.72
Nov 29'24 72 525R    A1 T4 2.14 1111 1st 6L QAw,ALd 28.55 Sand 3/1 SPK Aayamza Sonny *28.55
Aug 10'24 72 400R    ON2 T1 0.00 11 1st 1.25L FAw,ALd 21.37 Sand DLK Rolo Conojo *21.37

Orange

5 [21.30]
TR: Pat Buckley[21.30-DLK] 73 24 1315William Wood,Chipping Norton,England. Mbe.B.(Droopys Sydney-Glengarbadminton).Oct'21GLENGAR MARTHA TPW €27,130

Jul 26'25 64 400R    SS0 T5 7.31 33 3rd 4.25L EvAw,FinWl 21.12 Sand DLK Southwind Wild 21.42
Jul 19'25 63 400R    SS0 T5 7.35 45 4th 4.00L MsdBk,Crd1/ 21.02 Sand DLK Woodcliff Duke 21.30
Apr 5'25 64 525R    AA0 T4 2.06 1111 1st 4.5L Ld 1,ALd 27.81+.20 Fast 9/4 SPK Grangeclare Lady *28.01
Mar 8'25 64 525R    AA0 T6 3.31 1111 1st 11.5L QAw,drclr 28.12 Sand 6/4 CRK Youandme Babe *28.12
Feb 10'24 63 525R    AA0 T6 2.00 1111 1st 8L Ld 1,drclr 28.07 Sand 3/1 SPK Another Holiday *28.07

Stripes

6 [20.75]Late-Good Tank

TR: Paul Hennessy[20.75-DLK] 7 3 12Mr.Lee Craze (Hemel Hamostead) Wwbk.D.(Good Cody-Deelish Oreo).Jun'23LENNIES TANK TPW €955

Jul 26'25 79 400R    SS0 T6 7.09 22 2nd 0.75L AHandy,FinW 20.70 Sand DLK Broadstrand Syd 20.75
Jul 19'25 79 400R    SS0 T6 7.13 22 2nd 2.00L A 2nd,FinWl 20.77 Sand DLK Broadstrand Syd 20.91
Jun 14'25 77 400R    SS0 T6 6.97 11 1st 10L Ld 1,drclr 20.75 Sand DLK Mac The Master *20.75
May 31'2 77 400R    S0 T3 7.07 11 1st 6.25L Ld 1,Strfin 20.96 Sand DLK Funky Adz *20.96
May 24'2 77 400R    S0 T3 7.39 12 1st 3L SlAw,Ld1/2 21.42 Sand DLK Manalishi Reb *21.42

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
400y/366m

21:20
 Grade  

SS0

Sponsored by: Bar One Racing

Dundalk

2025 Bar One Racing Irish Sprint Cup Round 3 Heat 2

Wnr €20000, 2nd €5000, 3rd €2500
 HtWnr: €80 Unpl R3: €140 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €50

Total Prizefund €36,190

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 SS0 SS0
T2 SS0 SS0
T3 SS0 SS0
T4 SS0 SS0
T5 SS0 SS0
T6 SS0 SS0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [21.35]
TR: Owner[21.35-DLK] 23 3 53Laurence Jones (Carrickmacross) Ibk.D.(Premier Fantasy-Dear Oh Dear).Mar'23MIRAGE MAJESTY TPW €1,790

Jul 26'25 76 400R    SS0 T3 7.44 53 4th 9.25L SlAw,RnOn 20.70 Sand DLK Broadstrand Syd 21.35
Jul 19'25 74 400R    SS0 T2 7.22 45 4th 7.75L Crd 1,Blk 2 21.13 Sand DLK Southwind Wild 21.67
Jun 28'25 73 525R    A0 T3 2.06 2333 3rd 3.00L EvAw,FinWl 28.48 Sand 9/1 SPK Bockos Buster 28.69
Jun 6'25 74 525R    A1 T1 2.00 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 28.63 Sand 5/2 SPK Cullmac Terry *28.63
May 23'2 74 525R    A2 T3 2.10 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 28.81 Sand 5/1 SPK Airmount Sky *28.81

Blue

2 [21.05]
TR: Pat Buckley[21.05-DLK] 9 2 11Pipes-Plans-And-Portfolios-Syn.Oughterard Iwbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Raha Gogo).Mar'23RAHA RUA TPW €1,450

Jul 26'25 72 400R    SS0 T1 7.10 22 2nd 2.5L EP,Dsp 1 21.12 Sand DLK Southwind Wild 21.29
Jul 19'25 72 400R    SS0 T3 7.30 44 4th 1.75L/hd/MsdBk,Crd 1 21.24 Sand DLK Stefans Frost 21.38
Jul 12'25 72 400R    SS0 T4 7.09 11 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 21.05 Sand DLK Woodcliff Duke *21.05
May 21'2 73 350T    T2 0.00 Solo 18.71 Sand LMK *18.71
Mar 15'25 71 525R    A2 T2 1.29 1111 1st 7.5L FAw,drclr 28.62 Sand 2/1 LMKSnazzy Boss *28.62

White

3 [21.13]
TR: Liam Dowling[21.13-DLK] 2 1 10Liam Dowling (Ballymacelligott Kerry) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Kingdom-Ballymac Art).Jan'24BALLYMAC BRANDAN TPW €80

Jul 26'25 75 400R    SS0 T2 7.17 33 3rd 4.5L A 3rd,RnOn 21.05 Sand DLK Stonepark Browne 21.36
Jul 19'25 76 400R    SS0 T5 7.05 21 1st nk LdRu,CmAg 21.13 Sand DLK No More Fiftys *21.13
Jul 15'25 77 325T    T5 0.00 2nd 2L M-W 17.64 Sand TRL Ballymac Setanta 17.78
Apr 5'25 76 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 2L M 18.51 Normal LMKBallymac Setanta 18.65
Mar 4'25 80 525T    T1 0.00 1st 3L RL 29.89 -.10 Slow TRL Ballymac Setanta *29.79

Black

4 [21.11]
TR: Adam Dunford[21.11-DLK] 16 2 45Ms.Michelle Lawlor (Ballingarry Thurles) Ibe.D.(Knocknaboul Syd-Scooby Dorotka).Aug'22NO MORE FIFTYS TPW €1,200

Jul 26'25 78 400R    SS0 T2 7.22 33 2nd 1.5L RlRi,FinWl 21.01 Sand DLK Droopys Patriot 21.11
Jul 19'25 78 400R    SS0 T2 7.30 33 2nd nk ClrRn,ChlRi 21.13 Sand DLK Ballymac Brandan 21.15
Jun 22'25 78 525R    A1 T1 3.02 4421 1st 5L EvAw,Ld 3 28.83 Sand 5/4F CMLMarlfield Levi *28.83
May 30'2 79 525R    A1 T2 2.88 2222 2nd 0.50L QAw,ChlRi 28.65 Sand CMLAscot Noah 28.68
Apr 19'25 81 525R    A3 T2 1.92 1st 2L RL,LdRi 29.09 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Borna Thyme *28.89

Orange

5 [21.12]Late-Billis Diamond

TR: Graham Kelly[21.12-DLK] 7 2 13Thomas McKevitt/Graham Kelly (Dromiski Mbk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Designer).Jul'23EXCLUSION ORDER TPW €875

Jul 26'25 77 400R    SS0 T5 7.45 33 3rd 5.50L SlAw,Crd 1 20.94 Sand DLK Ballymac Jade 21.32
Jul 19'25 77 400R    SS0 T5 7.14 44 4th 5.50L SlAw,Crd 1 20.94 Sand DLK Dear Me 21.32
Jul 5'25 77 600R    A3 T5 3.93 1111 1st 10.75L FAw,drclr 32.72 Sand DLK Boyne Bolger *32.72
May 24'2 77 400R    ON1 T6 7.11 22 2nd 3.75L Chl1/2,ClrRn 20.86 Sand DLK Magical Luka 21.12
May 17'2 76 400R    ON1 T6 7.40 32 2nd 2L StbRu,RnOn 21.23 Sand DLK Crafty Santino 21.37

Stripes

6 [21.13]
TR: Owner[21.13-DLK] 21 9 43John Codd/Diana Brodie (Enniscorthy Wexf Mwbd.D.(Allforthebest-Fatboyz Storm).Oct'22CUSHIE THE BEST TPW €7,315

Jul 26'25 75 400R    SS0 T6 7.31 22 2nd 2.75L EvAw,FinWl 20.94 Sand DLK Ballymac Jade 21.13
Jul 19'25 75 400R    SS0 T6 7.08 23 3rd 4.50L EvAw,M 20.94 Sand DLK Dear Me 21.25
Apr 26'25 75 525R    AA0 T5 2.05 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 28.21 Sand 7/4 SPK Glengar Martha *28.21
Jan 25'25 75 525R    AA0 T5 2.02 1111 1st 5L FAw,drclr 28.36 -.20 Slow 2/1 SPK In Good Time *28.16
Dec 28'24 74 525R    AA0 T2 2.08 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 28.37 Sand 6/1 SPK Beretta Brandi *28.37

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
400y/366m

21:35
 Grade  

SS0

Sponsored by: Bar One Racing

Dundalk

2025 Bar One Racing Irish Sprint Cup Round 3 Heat 3

Wnr €20000, 2nd €5000, 3rd €2500
 HtWnr: €80 Unpl R3: €140 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €50

Total Prizefund €36,190

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 SS0 SS0
T2 SS0 SS0
T3 SS0 SS0
T4 SS0 SS0
T5 SS0 SS0
T6 SS0 SS0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [21.24]Late-Blackstone Harvy

TR: Owner[21.24-DLK] 7 1 22Mr.Shea Campbell (Co.Armagh) Ibk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Calzaghe Jan).Feb'23STEFANS FROST TPW €255

Jul 26'25 78 400R    SS0 T2 7.30 35 3rd 8.75L EvAw,RnOn 20.70 Sand DLK Broadstrand Syd 21.31
Jul 19'25 78 400R    SS0 T2 7.23 33 1st 1.75L SlAw,LdRi 21.24 Sand DLK Sogna Ancora *21.24
Jun 28'25 78 335R    SS0 T1 6.47 3rd 3.50L Ck 1,RnOn 17.79+.15 Fast 6/4 DBP Thats For Sure 18.18
Jun 6'25 79 400R    S1 T5 7.21 22 2nd 1L Chl1/2,ChlRi 21.26 Sand DLK Healys Legacy 21.33
Feb 14'25 78 525R    ON1 T2 3.11 2111 2nd 1.5L Ld 1,FdRi 28.67 Sand 5/4f TRL Dunelm Dragon 28.77

Blue

2 [20.57]Late-Droopys Check In

TR: John A. Linehan[20.57-DLK] 18 12 04Ryan-Drake-Donovan-Syndicate (Dublin Hil Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Alice).Aug'22BROADSTRAND SYD TPW €29,460

Jul 26'25 79 400R    SS0 T5 7.02 11 1st 0.75L EP,RlRi 20.70 Sand DLK Lennies Tank *20.70
Jul 19'25 78 400R    SS0 T2 6.99 11 1st 2L QAw,EP 20.77 Sand DLK Lennies Tank *20.77
Aug 15'24 78 400R    SS0 T2 6.98 22 1st 1.25L Imp 2,Ld1/2 20.67 Sand DLK Elite Kursk *20.67
Aug 10'24 79 400R    SS0 T2 6.96 11 1st 6L FAw,ALd 20.60 Sand DLK Elite Kursk *20.60
Jul 20'24 78 400R    SS0 T1 7.01 11 1st 5L FAw,Trec 20.57 Sand DLK Road Exile *20.57

White

3 [20.94]
TR: Michael J O'Donovan[20.94-DLK] 12 5 13Michael Sean.O'Dwyer (Limerick) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Coolavanny Ella).Apr'23STONEPARK BROWNE TPW €7,660

Jul 26'25 79 400R    SS0 T4 7.03 21 1st 2.5L Chl 1,Ld1/2 21.05 Sand DLK Sogna Ancora *21.05
Jul 19'25 78 400R    SS0 T3 7.19 11 1st 2.5L Ld1/2,drclr 20.94 Sand DLK Ballymac Kamala *20.94
Jul 5'25 78 350R    SS0 T1 0.00 11 1st 1.5L Ld 1,Styd 18.30+.05 Fast 4/7 LMKSouthwind Wild *18.35
Jun 21'25 78 350R    SS0 T2 0.00 11 1st 5L VQaw,Trec 18.12+.05 Fast 9/4 LMKGundy *18.17
Apr 25'25 78 350R    S0 T3 0.00 11 1st 3.5L SlAw,EP 18.70 Sand 1/3 SPK Highview Return *18.70

Black

4 [20.94]
TR: Liam Dowling[20.94-DLK] 27 5 35Liam Dowling (Ballymacelligott Kerry) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Mucky Harbour).Apr'23BALLYMAC JADE TPW €4,800

Jul 26'25 65 400R    SS0 T4 7.09 11 1st 2.75L EP,ALd 20.94 Sand DLK Cushie The Best *20.94
Jul 19'25 65 400R    SS0 T1 7.16 45 4th 0.75L/nk/SlAw,MvdOff 21.13 Sand DLK Ballymac Brandan 21.22
Apr 18'25 67 325R    SS0 T4 0.00 22 2nd 1.5L RL,RnOn 17.46 -.20 Slow 6/1 TRL Earn Perks 17.36
Feb 7'25 65 525R    A1 T4 3.08 1111 2nd 1.5L FAw,HdNrL 28.34 -.10 Slow 3/1 TRL Crafty Bondi 28.34
Sep 28'24 61 500R    A1 T2 1.59 2111 1st 3L Ld 1,StyWl 27.03+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Blue Flower *27.13

Orange

5 [21.00]
TR: Owner[21.00-DLK] 17 6 23Mr.Laurence Jones (Monaghan) Mbk.D.(Premier Fantasy-Dear Oh Dear).Mar'23DEAR SIR TPW €2,610

Jul 26'25 76 400R    SS0 T6 7.02 11 2nd 0.75L QAw,Ld 1 20.97 Sand DLK Epic Ace 21.02
Jul 19'25 74 400R    SS0 T5 7.40 44 4th 17.50L W Ru,FcdCk1 20.88 Sand DLK Droopys Patriot 22.10
May 2'25 73 350R    SS0 T6 0.00 12 1st 1L Ld 1,CmAg 18.94 Sand 4/1 SPK Import Duty *18.94
Feb 22'25 77 525R    A1 T5 2.02 1111 1st 2.5L EP,HldOn 28.66 Sand 5/2 SPK Neverseendalikes *28.66
Nov 1'24 75 400R    S0 T3 7.09 11 1st 0.75L EP,ALd 21.12 Sand DLK Lennies Desire *21.12

Stripes

6 [20.92]
TR: Patrick Guilfoyle[20.92-DLK] 20 11 43John Kennedy Jnr (Thurles Tipperary) Mbk.D.(Signet Ace-Free From Desire).Dec'22EPIC ACE TPW €7,485

Jul 26'25 74 400R    SS0 T5 7.16 22 1st 0.75L AHandy,LdNr 20.97 Sand DLK Dear Sir *20.97
Jul 19'25 74 400R    SS0 T5 7.17 32 2nd 3.25L CrdRu,Blk 1 21.13 Sand DLK Southwind Wild 21.36
May 24'2 75 525R    A0 T3 2.03 1111 1st 7L EP,drclr 28.20 Sand 4/5 SPK Max Pro *28.20
Oct 5'24 74 330R    SS0 T5 0.00 11 1st 4.5L EvAw,FinWl 17.61 -.10 Slow 3/1 THR Cabra Nova *17.51
Sep 21'24 74 350R    SS0 T4 0.00 21 1st 4L EP,drclr 18.31 Sand 3/1 SPK Second Treasure *18.31

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
400y/366m

21:50
 Grade  

SS0

Sponsored by: Bar One Racing

Dundalk

2025 Bar One Racing Irish Sprint Cup Round 3 Heat 4

Wnr €20000, 2nd €5000, 3rd €2500
 HtWnr: €80 Unpl R3: €140 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €50

Total Prizefund €36,190

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 SS0 SS0
T2 SS0 SS0
T3 SS0 SS0
T4 SS0 SS0
T5 SS0 SS0
T6 SS0 SS0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [20.86]
TR: Graham Kelly[20.86-DLK] 36 15 59Thomas McKevitt/Graham Kelly (Dromiski Ibd.D.(Ballymac Best-Cloncunny Peecee).May'22SECOND TREASURE TPW €7,395

Jul 26'25 73 400R    SS0 T2 7.17 45 4th 9.50L Crd 1,Blk 1 20.94 Sand DLK Ballymac Jade 21.60
Jul 19'25 73 400R    SS0 T2 7.09 32 2nd 3.25L ChlRu,Crd 1 20.94 Sand DLK Dear Me 21.17
Apr 5'25 73 400R    SS0 T1 7.13 11 1st 2.75L EvAw,Ld 1 21.01 Sand DLK Whitehills Titan *21.01
Sep 7'24 72 400R    SS0 T2 6.99 11 1st 6.25L FAw,ALd 21.00 Sand DLK Tahina Adam *21.00
Aug 15'24 72 400R    SS0 T1 6.96 11 1st 4.25L VQaw,drclr 20.86 Sand DLK Laughil Bruce *20.86

Blue

2 [21.11]
TR: Liam Dowling[21.11-DLK] 11 5 13Liam Dowling (Ballymacelligott Kerry) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Ballymac Pete).Nov'23BALLYMAC KAMALA TPW €4,155

Jul 26'25 65 400R    SS0 T4 7.17 33 3rd 2.25L Imp 1,FcdCk 20.97 Sand DLK Epic Ace 21.13
Jul 19'25 65 400R    SS0 T2 7.18 22 2nd 2.50L QAw,ClrRn 20.94 Sand DLK Stonepark Browne 21.11
Jul 18'25 66 525R    A2 T3 3.08 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 28.19 Sand 4/6F TRL Ardrahan Hijackr *28.19
Jul 4'25 66 525R    A2 T1 3.09 1111 1st 5L FAw,ALd 28.17 Sand 1/4f TRL Lossiemouth *28.17
Jun 27'25 66 525R    A2 T3 3.09 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 28.10+.10 Fast1/2F TRL Lossiemouth *28.20

White

3 [21.12]
TR: Liam Dowling[21.12-DLK] 2 0 20Mr.Liam Dowling (Ballymacelligott Kerry) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Kingdom-Ballymac Art).Jan'24BALLYMAC SETANTA

Jul 26'25 76 400R    SS0 T5 7.08 22 3rd 1.5L/sh FAw,Bmp 1 21.01 Sand DLK Droopys Patriot 21.12
Jul 19'25 75 400R    SS0 T5 7.41 53 3rd 5.25L MsdBk,Crd 1 20.94 Sand DLK Stonepark Browne 21.31
Jul 15'25 76 325T    T2 0.00 1st 2L Mid 17.64 Sand TRL Ballymac Brandan *17.64
Apr 5'25 75 350T    T2 0.00 1st 2L M 18.51 Normal LMKBallymac Brandan *18.51
Mar 4'25 79 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L RL 29.89 -.10 Slow TRL Ballymac Brandan 30.00

Black

4 [20.86]
TR: Robert G. Gleeson[20.86-DLK] 6 4 01Newmarket-Racing-Syn.PkDobbs,Enniscor Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Droopys Alyssa).Aug'23DROOPYS PATRIOT TPW €11,360

Jul 26'25 74 400R    SS0 T1 7.07 11 1st 1.5L Ld 1,RnOn 21.01 Sand DLK No More Fiftys *21.01
Jul 19'25 74 400R    SS0 T2 7.07 11 1st 2.5L EP,drclr 20.88 Sand DLK Highview Ben *20.88
Mar 7'25 74 525R    ON1 T1 3.11 1111 1st 1.5L EP,Ld 1 28.21+.10 Fast 9/4 TRL Ballinabola Joe *28.31
Feb 28'25 74 525R    ON1 T4 3.12 1111 2nd 0.5L Crd 1,HdNrL 28.25+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Kournikova 28.38
Feb 21'25 74 525R    ON1 T1 3.14 2111 1st 0.75L EP,Ld 1 28.47 Sand 4/1 TRL Rural Pest *28.47

Orange

5 [21.12]
TR: Pat Buckley[21.12-DLK] 16 7 33Mr.William Wood (Chipping Norton) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Mucky Harbour).Apr'23SOUTHWIND WILD TPW €5,585

Jul 26'25 76 400R    SS0 T6 7.11 11 1st 2.5L DspLd,Ld1/2 21.12 Sand DLK Raha Rua *21.12
Jul 19'25 76 400R    SS0 T6 7.13 11 1st 3.25L EP,Ld 1 21.13 Sand DLK Epic Ace *21.13
Apr 19'25 75 350R    SS0 T6 0.00 11 1st 3.5L Ld 1,ALd 18.46 Sand 15/8 LMKBurgess Jack *18.46
Jan 4'25 73 350R    S0 T4 0.00 11 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 18.63 Sand 1/1 SPK Badminton Bach *18.63
Nov 23'24 74 400R    ON2 T3 7.07 11 1st 5.25L EP,drclr 21.23 Sand DLK Braydens Buddy *21.23

Stripes

6 [20.84]
TR: Pat Buckley[20.84-DLK] 79 34 1315R.A.Colwell (Hitchin, UK) Mbd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Trusted Exile).May'21ROAD EXILE TPW €36,220

Jul 26'25 71 400R    SS0 T6 7.24 44 4th 5.75L EvAw,ClrRn 21.05 Sand DLK Stonepark Browne 21.45
Jul 19'25 71 400R    SS0 T5 7.17 44 3rd 8.50L LdRu,Chl 1 20.77 Sand DLK Broadstrand Syd 21.36
Oct 6'24 70 400R    SS0 T5 6.87 11 1st 7L LdRu,drclr 21.14 -.20 Slow 4/5f MGRBorn Racer *20.94
Aug 10'24 71 400R    SS0 T3 7.01 11 1st 1.25L EP,Ld 1 20.89 Sand DLK Ballymac Finn *20.89
Sep 2'23 68 350R    SS0 T5 0.00 11 1st 7L Ld 1,AHandy 18.49 Sand 1/1 SPK Stefans Joker *18.49

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

22:05
 Grade  

A0
Dundalk

Good Night & Safe Home To You All A0 525

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €515

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A0 A0
T2 A0 A0
T3 A0 A0
T4 A0 A0
T5 A0 A0
T6 A0 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.58]
TR: Owner[28.58-DLK] 38 7 58Laurence Jones (Carrickmacross Monagh Ibd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Corduff Flame).Mar'22NEW NOTE TPW €3,880

Jul 26'25 68 525R    A0 T3 2.58 2221 1st 1L ChlBS,Ld 4 28.80 Sand DLK Tree Top Pat *28.80
Jul 12'25 67 525R    A0 T2 2.55 3455 4th 2.75L/sh EvAw,Crd 1 28.68 Sand DLK Kerabellec Jacko 28.88
Jun 7'25 67 525R    A0 T1 2.59 4433 1st nk Crd 1,LdNrL 28.58 Sand DLK Tree Top Pat *28.58
Jan 17'25 69 525R    A2 T4 2.12 3332 1st 1L Chl 4,LdRi 28.76 Sand 3/1 SPK Diabolik *28.76
Jun 22'24 69 525R    A2 T4 0.00 1st 1L 28.81 Sand DLK Frisky Ruby *28.81

Blue

2 [28.85]
TR: Ciaran O'Reilly[28.85-DLK] 18 4 72Ciaran O'Reilly (Carrickmacross Monagha Ibe.B.(Pestana-Cu Abu).Jun'22ASHMAR UNA TPW €2,340

Jul 24'25 64 350T    T4 0.00 3rd 4L 18.83 Sand SPK Rosetta Stone 19.11
Apr 19'25 63 750R    D0 T5 14.20 6665 5th 2.5L/sh/n LckEP,ClrRn 42.48 -.40 Slow 3/1 SPK Darbys Dancer 42.28
Mar 21'25 63 575R    A2 T2 2.61 2221 1st 4L Chl 3,Ld3/4 31.20 Sand DLK All Electric *31.20
Feb 21'25 63 750R    DD0 T1 14.18 2211 1st 5.5L Ld 5,Strfin 42.94 -.60 Slow 6/4 SPK Drumdoit Magic *42.34
Aug 17'24 63 525R    A3 T4 0.00 2221 1st 3.25L ChlBS,Ld 4 28.85 Sand DLK El Nido *28.85

White

3 [28.53]Late-Lemon Theo

TR: John Downey[28.53-DLK] 21 4 29Mrs.Rita Downey (Tullyallen Louth) Ibk.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Foyle Lucy).Sep'22MONLEEK SUDAN TPW €2,840

Jul 19'25 76 400R    SS0 T1 7.40 45 5th 16.50L VSlaw,BBlk 1 20.94 Sand DLK Stonepark Browne 22.09
Jul 10'25 76 400T    T4 7.41 Solo 21.44 Sand DLK *21.44
Apr 11'25 76 525R    A0 T2 2.10 1111 1st 2L SlAw,EP 28.54+.20 Fast 2/1 SPK Highview Tom *28.74
Nov 29'24 76 525R    A1 T5 2.63 1111 1st 3.25L Ld1/2,drclr 28.57 Sand DLK Ardevan Josie *28.57
Oct 4'24 76 525R    A1 T2 0.00 2nd 0.5L Ld 1,BmpRi 28.50 Sand DLK Beretta Brandi 28.53

Black

4
TR: Jack Kennelly[28.59-LMK] 14 5 20The-Very-Quiet-Syn DGrace (Tralee Kerry) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Wild-Jamaica Joy).May'23TEEMING SPIRIT TPW €1,600

Jul 8'25 71 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 1L Mid 17.76 Sand TRL Charlie And Ben 17.83
May 31'2 73 525R    AA0 T6 2.22 6666 5th 18.0L Imp 1,NvShw 28.58 Sand 6/1 SPK Badly Behaving 29.84
Apr 26'25 72 550R    A0 T5 3.51 2211 1st 1L Ld 3,HldOn 30.06 Sand 5/1 SPK Cheque For Sir *30.06
Apr 5'25 72 525R    A1 T5 1.34 2111 1st sh Ld 2,HldOn 28.64 Sand 5/4f LMKBlastoff Cooper *28.64
Jan 18'25 70 525R    A0 T4 1.38 3211 1st 2L LdBS,FinWl 28.59 Sand 7/2 LMKBoozed Burgess *28.59

Orange

5 [28.76]
TR: Owner[28.76-DLK] 9 4 41Mr.Shea Campbell (Co.Armagh) Ibkw.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Fridays Pet).May'23STEFANS GOAL TPW €1,675

Jul 17'25 77 400T    T4 7.42 Solo 21.61 Sand DLK *21.61
Jun 28'25 75 525R    A0 T2 2.61 2222 1st 1.25L Bmp 1,LdRi 28.76 Sand DLK Kerabellec Jacko *28.76
Jun 14'25 76 550R    A1 T2 0.00 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 30.02 Sand DLK Renas Rocket *30.02
May 31'2 76 525R    A2 T3 2.58 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,RnOn 28.84 Sand DLK Goldcash Fire *28.84
Apr 26'25 75 525R    A3 T3 2.65 3211 1st 1.75L Bmp 1,Ld 3 28.76 Sand DLK Dancingintherain *28.76

Stripes

6 [29.11]
TR: Michael Taggart(NI)[28.67-NWB] 6 1 10Mr.Daniel Kerr (Dundalk Louth) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Lazy Boots).Jun'23HOLLYBANKS TPW €285

Jun 28'25 72 525R    A0 T5 2.67 5555 5th 5.00L SlAw,Bmp 1 28.76 Sand DLK Stefans Goal 29.11
May 30'2 73 525R    A8 T3 0.97 1111 1st 10L FAw,Ld 1 28.67 Sand 1/1 NWBNametab Orion *28.67
Apr 18'25 73 525R    A7 T5 1.09 6655 4th 4.5L 29.61 Sand 1/1 NWBZooming Zoe 29.92
Mar 21'25 73 525R    ON2 T4 1.09 5566 6th 16.5L SlAw,Blk 1 28.76 Sand 4/1 NWBPennys Heart 29.91
Mar 14'25 73 525R    ON2 T4 1.22 5553 3rd 1.5L Crd 1,RnOn 29.63 Sand 4/5 NWBLaughil Emma 29.73

Sectional Time:First preference Res: M-Q

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


